
        BOOK  O  PAGE  2023 - 18    

      
       
      
The following claims were approved by the Box Butte County Commissioners on July 17, 2023, for all funds. Abbreviations 
for this legal:  el – elections; ex – expenses; gr – grant; ju – jury; me – meals; ml – mileage; re - reimbursement; rt – rent; sa – 
salaries; se – services; su – supplies; ut – utilities. GENERAL FUND:  Jason Lopez 375.00 – ex; Action Communications, 
Inc. 2120.00 – ex; Advanced Correctional Healthcare 3299.92 – ex; Aging Office of Western Nebraska 6306.00 – ex; Alliance 
Grocery Kart 1497.95 – ex; Alliance Motors Unlimited 1048.15 – ex; Alliance Postmaster 437.20 – su; Alliance Times Herald 
366.31 – ex; Allo Communications, LLC 2309.26 – ut; AT & T Mobility 112.49 – ut; Bates-Gould, Inc. 9000.00 – ex; Bernie’s 
Supply & Hardware 38.97 – su; Black Hills Energy 1539.01 – ut; Bloedorn Lumber 22.48 – ex; Ideal Linen/Bluffs 199.90 – 
su; 4-H Clubs & Affiliated 4-H 3000.00 – rt; Box Butte County Court 459.00 – ex; Box Butte County Extension 56.94 – ml; 
Box Butte County Sheriff  302.34 – ex; Box Butte General Hospital 406.40 – ex; Jared Hunt 50.00 – ex; Gail D Burke 6.00 – 
re, ml; Martie Burke 23.38 – re, me, su; Carter’s Home Hardware & Appliance 77.95 – ex; Cash-Wa Distributing 4178.08 -  
ex; Julyanna Catches 20.00 – ex; Century Business Products 732.14 – ex; Century Link 143.90 – ut; City of Alliance 7551.26 
– ut; Clerk of the District Court 294.00 – ex; Consolidated Management Company 230.00 – ex; Corporate Warehouse Supply 
1039.75 – ex; CreativeTek, Inc. 1463.90 – ex; Randy D Cullers 240.00 – ex; Plooster Water Inc. 203.15 – ex; Marissa Curtiss 
125.00 – ex; DAS State Accounting-Central Finance 788.52 – ex;  Elena Dawn 20.00 – ex; Depart of Health & Human Services 
92.63 – ex; Douglas, Kelly, Meade, & Ostdiek 7440.46 – ex; Family 4ward, Inc. 6943.00 – ex; Nancy Jo Flores 480.00 – ex; 
FNIC 50.00 – ex; Gworks 13420.90 – ex; H & H Sanitation & Recycling, Inc. 87.75 – ex; Kevin Horn 8.00 – re, ml; Scottsbluff 
Corporate 318.29 – ex;  Howard E Jensen 1265.00 – ex; Dale L Jeske, Jr 80.00 – ex; Brett Lauder 5126.25 – ex; Lingo 
Communications 82.75 – ut;  Audrey M Long 5379.00 – ex; Matthew M Hutt, PHD 450.00 – ex; Tory A McVicker 6.55 – re, 
ml; Judy Messersmith 131.76 – re, su; Larry L Miller 580.41 – re, ml; Multicounty Information Programming 3805.77 – ex; 
MJLC LLC 1500.00 – rt; Mobius Communications Company 106.95 – ut; NE Health & Human Services System 372.00 – ex; 
NE Law Enforcement Training Center 450.00 – ex; Nebraska Total Office Inc. 234.32 – ex; Nossaman Petitt Law Firm, PC 
8544.90 – ex; NSA/POEN Office 84.00 – ex; Online Stores, LLC 307.80 – ex; Megan Ostermiller 20.00 – ex; Pressure Palace 
12.75 – ex; Quadient Leasing USA, Inc 435.00 – ex; Quill Corporation 349.05 – su; R & J Industries Plus Inc. 250.00 – ex; 
Paula Jean Rhodes 8265.00 – ex;  Scottsbluff County 22182.94 – dispatch; Scottsbluff County Sheriff  9.96 – ex; Secretary of 
State-Election 20.00 – ex; Deborah A Silverman 75.00 – ex;  Stacy Stodden 1525.00 – rt; Heath Solberg 94.32 – re, ml; Enet 
Somers-Dehaney 946.09 – ex; Telecom West Inc. 109.90 – ut; The Pzazz Hotels 546.60 – ex; Thomson Reuters West 
Publishing 993.37 – ex; TK Elevator Corporation 529.41 – ex; USDA, APHIS General 4290.41 – ex; Western Cooperative 
Company 2593.68 – ex; Annette Wood 18.34 – re. ml; Xerox Corporation 145.50 – ex; 911 Custom LLC 181.00 – ex;  
ROAD/BRIDGE FUND:  Alliance Motors Unlimited Inc 395.53 – ex; Allo Communications, LLC 135.53 – ut; AT & T 
Mobility 46.29 – ut; Black Hills Energy 138.18 – ut; Buchheit Precision 213.75 – ex; City of Alliance 225.92 – ut; McCune 
Auto Parts, Inc. 291.00 – ex; Figgins Construction Co. Inc. 45625.80 – ex; Hemingford Co-Operative Telephone Company 
42.73 – ut; Hemingford Municipal Utilities 112.98 – ut; Inland Truck Parts Co 695.93 – ex; Kaiser Concessions Daniel & 
Rashell Kaiser 162.00 – ex; Lore’s Collision & Refinishing LLC 105.00 – ex; Murphy Tractor & Equipment Co. Inc. 1687.09 
– ex; NMC Group 2870.29 – ex; PREMA 69.16 – ut; Dudley Prochazka 328.00 – ex; Quick Care Medical Services 30.00 – ex; 
Region I OHD 13.50 – ex; Sandberg Implement, Inc. 335.87 – ex; Western Cooperative Company 2190.89 – ex;  
PRESERVATION MODERNIZATION FUND:  Multicounty Information Programming 138.32 – ex;  HEALTH 
INSURANCE CLAIM FUND:  Box Butte County Health Insurance 87957.75 – ex;  INHERTIANCE TAX FUND:  Jerry 
L Berggren 3227.92- ex;  911 EMERGENCY FUND:  Box Butte County Road Dept. 877.33 – ex; Hemingford Co-Operative 
Telephone Company 129.86 – ut;  GRAND TOTAL:  299072.78. 
 


